
Sir/Madam, 

Ref./SSPM/JCEM/ 

SR.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Women Empowerment Cell appointed, from 
28/08/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The 
frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information 
regarding date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding 
Officer/Chairman of the committee from time to time. 

5 

6 

7 

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic 

Reeeived 

(Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere & MSBTE, Mumbai 

Name of the Staff 

Sub: Appointment of Women Empowerment Cel. 

Mrs. Surekha Dalavi 

Mrs.V.V. Sonake 

Mrs.P.R Patil 

Miss Yadav Ashwini 

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Ashok 

Mrs.Girisha Shinde 

O5 l61 2o24 

Miss. Rutuja Pisal 

Miss.Mane Priyanka 
Pradip 

Office order 

Chairman/Member Department Mobile No. 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member, Student 

Mechanical 

Electrical 

E&TC 

Civil 

Computer 

GS 

Computer 

Institute Code: EN6313 

Date: 28/06/2024 

of En Aneering 

9561806854 

9096006192 

7057208461 

8600390507 

9689766470 

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with 
presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work. 

9021633785 

polyt 

Sign 

9156526366 ee 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 
Principal 

Jaywantnagar, A/Killemachindragad, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, Pin:415 302, Phone:02164-266408 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

