

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere & MSBTE, Mumbai)

Ref./SSPM/JCEM/

Date: 28/0**6**/2024

Office order

Sub: Appointment of Women Empowerment Cell.

Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Women Empowerment Cell appointed, from 28/06/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee from time to time.

SR.No.	Name of the Staff	Chairman/Member	Department	Mobile No.	Sign
1	Mrs. Surekha Dalavi	Chairman	Mechanical	9561806854	Fralevi.
2	Mrs.V.V. Sonake	Secretary	Electrical	9096006192	Jule
3	Mrs.P.R Patil	Member	E&TC	7057208461	Spatri
4	Miss Yadav Ashwini Ashok	Member	Civil	8600390507	Joraan
5	Mrs.Girisha Shinde	Member	Computer	9689766470	July 1
6	Miss. Rutuja Pisal	Member	GS	9021633785	Soul
7	Miss.Mane Priyanka Pradip	Member, Student	Computer	9156526366	Persone.

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work.

December 1024

Col Engineenmode Policy San God Open Color Color

Dr. A.J.Gujar Principal